HOUSE COMMITTEE ON CONSUMER PROTECTION

TAPE LOG
February 21,2007 Hearing Room E
1:00 P.M. Tapes 28 —29
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Paul Holvey, Chair

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair
Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Larry Galizio

Rep. Vic Gilliam

Rep. Fred Girod

Rep. Chuck Riley

STAFF PRESENT: Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator
Mike Reiley, Committee Assistant

MEASURES HEARD: HB 2109 — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2112 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
28A 002 Chair Holvey calls the meeting to order at 1:06 p.m.
HB 2109 — PUBLIC HEARING
010 Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
017 Craig Smith, Administrator, Construction Contractors Board
(CCB) (EXHIBIT B)
065 Chair Holvey
069 Smith
073 Rep. Bonamici
076 Chair Holvey
082 Smith
089 Chair Holvey
HB 2109 - WORK SESSION
097 MOTION: Rep. Bonamici moves to ADOPT HB 2109-1
amendments dated 2/19/07.
VOTE: 7-0-0
Chair Holvey hears no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
103 MOTION: Rep. Bonamici moves HB 2109 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
110 Rep. Gilliam
28A VOTE: 7-0-0
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

(See page 3, tape counter 115)

Chair Holvey declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. BONAMICI will lead discussion on the floor.
HB 2112 — PUBLIC HEARING




125
132

204
205
212
222
245
254
279
284
295
310
343
350
376
406
410
435
29A 002
011
016
025
029
034
040
051
062
091
098
110
HB 2109 - WORK SESSION

112

115

134

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT C)
Craig Smith, Administrator, Construction Contractors Board
(EXHIBIT D)
Rep. Galizio
Smith

Rep. Nelson
Smith

Rep. Nelson
Smith

Rep. Nelson
Smith

Rep. Nelson
Smith

Chair Holvey
Rep. Bonamici
Smith

Rep. Bonamici
Smith

Rep. Girod
Smith

Rep. Nelson
Smith

Chair Holvey
Smith

Chair Holvey
Rep. Bonamici
Chair Holvey
Scott Barrie, Oregon Home Builders Association
Rep. Nelson
Barrie

Chair Holvey

Rep. Nelson

MOTION: Rep. Riley requests unanimous consent that the
rules be SUSPENDED to allow REP. NELSON to
BE RECORDED as voting AYE on the motion to
ADOPT HB 2109-1 amendments dated 2/19/07
and the motion to move HB 2109 to the floor with
a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 7-0-0

Chair Holvey hears no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Holvey adjourns the meeting at 1:48 p.m.

A. HB 2109, -1 amendments, staff, 2 pp
B. HB 2109, prepared information, Craig Smith, 15 pp



C. HB 2112, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p
D. HB 2112, prepared information, Craig Smith, 17 pp



