HOUSE COMMITTEE ON CONSUMER PROTECTION

TAPE LOG

February 21, 2007 Hearing Room E 1:00 P.M. Tapes 28 – 29

Rep. Paul Holvey, Chair
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair
Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Larry Galizio
Rep. Vic Gilliam
Rep. Fred Girod
Rep. Chuck Riley
Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator
Mike Reiley, Committee Assistant
HB 2109 – Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2112 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
28A	002	Chair Holvey calls the meeting to order at 1:06 p.m.
HB 2109 – PUI	BLIC HEARING	
	010	Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
	017	Craig Smith, Administrator, Construction Contractors Board (CCB) (EXHIBIT B)
	065	Chair Holvey
	069	Smith
	073	Rep. Bonamici
	076	Chair Holvey
	082	Smith
	089	Chair Holvey
HB 2109 – WC	DRK SESSION	
	097	MOTION: Rep. Bonamici moves to ADOPT HB 2109-1 amendments dated 2/19/07. VOTE: 7-0-0
		Chair Holvey hears no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	103	MOTION: Rep. Bonamici moves HB 2109 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	110	Rep. Gilliam
28A		VOTE: 7-0-0
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye
		(See page 3, tape counter 115)
		Chair Holvey declares the motion CARRIED.
		REP. BONAMICI will lead discussion on the floor.
HB 2112 – PUI	BLIC HEARING	

	125	Steve Dixon, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT C)
	132	Craig Smith, Administrator, Construction Contractors Board
	10-	(EXHIBIT D)
	204	Rep. Galizio
	205	Smith
	212	Rep. Nelson
	222	Smith
	245	Rep. Nelson
	254	Smith
	279	Rep. Nelson
	284	Smith
	295	Rep. Nelson
	310	Smith
	343	Chair Holvey
	350	Rep. Bonamici
	376	Smith
	406	Rep. Bonamici
	410	Smith
	435	Rep. Girod
29A	002	Smith
	011	Rep. Nelson
	016	Smith
	025	Chair Holvey
	029	Smith
	034	Chair Holvey
	040	Rep. Bonamici
	051	Chair Holvey
	062	Scott Barrie, Oregon Home Builders Association
	091	Rep. Nelson
	098	Barrie
	110	Chair Holvey
<u>HB 2109 - Y</u>	WORK SESSION	
	112	Rep. Nelson
	115	MOTION: Rep. Riley requests unanimous consent that the
		rules be SUSPENDED to allow REP. NELSON to
		BE RECORDED as voting AYE on the motion to
		ADOPT HB 2109-1 amendments dated 2/19/07 and the motion to move HB 2109 to the floor with
		a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
		VOTE: 7-0-0
		Chair Holvey hears no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	134	Chair Holvey adjourns the meeting at 1:48 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2109, -1 amendments, staff, 2 pp
 B. HB 2109, prepared information, Craig Smith, 15 pp

- C. HB 2112, -1 amendments, staff, 1 pD. HB 2112, prepared information, Craig Smith, 17 pp